# 507050963 12/29/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7097801

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA		
		Name	Execution Date
BAXTER R&D EUROPE SPRL			05/18/2018
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	ГА		
Name:	BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC.		
Street Address:	ONE BAXTER PARKWAY		
City:	DEERFIELD		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60015		
Name:	BAXTER HEALTHCARE SA		
Street Address:	THURGAUERSTRASSE 130		
City:	GLATTPARK (OPFIKON)		
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND		
Postal Code:	CH-8152		
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1	Number	]
		<b>Number</b> 16415767	]
Property Type			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number:	ATA	(312)827-8185	]
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be	ATA	16415767 (312)827-8185 • <b>the e-mail address first; if that is un</b>	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be	ATA e sent to provided	(312)827-8185	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	ATA e sent to provided	(312)827-8185 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> 312 807 4214 chicago.patents@klgates.com	nt via US Mail.
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to provided	16415767 (312)827-8185 <b><i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> 312 807 4214 chicago.patents@klgates.com ROBERT W. CONNORS/K&amp;L GATES L</b>	nt via US Mail.
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provided	(312)827-8185 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> 312 807 4214 chicago.patents@klgates.com ROBERT W. CONNORS/K&L GATES L P.O. BOX 1135	nt via US Mail.
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to provided	16415767 (312)827-8185 <b><i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> 312 807 4214 chicago.patents@klgates.com ROBERT W. CONNORS/K&amp;L GATES L</b>	nt via US Mail.
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provided	(312)827-8185 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</i> 312 807 4214 chicago.patents@klgates.com ROBERT W. CONNORS/K&L GATES L P.O. BOX 1135	nt via US Mail.
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provided	16415767 (312)827-8185 <b>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</b> <b>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser</b> 312 807 4214 chicago.patents@klgates.com ROBERT W. CONNORS/K&L GATES L P.O. BOX 1135 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690-1135	nt via US Mail.
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provided	(312)827-8185 the e-mail address first; if that is uns ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 312 807 4214 chicago.patents@klgates.com ROBERT W. CONNORS/K&L GATES L P.O. BOX 1135 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690-1135 3712044.05742	nt via US Mail.
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ATA e sent to provided	(312)827-8185 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser 312 807 4214 chicago.patents@klgates.com ROBERT W. CONNORS/K&L GATES L P.O. BOX 1135 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690-1135 3712044.05742 ROBERT W. CONNORS	nt via US Mail.

source=05741 and 05742 P50069US01, 02, D50004US00 Baxter RD Europe to BII BHSA executed assignment#page1.tif source=05741 and 05742 P50069US01, 02, D50004US00 Baxter RD Europe to BII BHSA executed assignment#page2.tif

Baxter

# **ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS**

## THIS ASSIGNMENT DEED effective as of May 18, 2018

#### **BETWEEN:**

**Baxter R&D Europe SPRL,** Boulevard d'Angleterre 2-4, BE-1420 Braine-L'Alleud, Belgium (hereafter "ASSIGNOR")

#### AND

**Baxter International Inc.,** One Baxter Parkway, Deerfield, IL 60015, USA AND **Baxter Healthcare SA**, Thurgauerstrasse 130, 8152 Glattpark (Opfikon), Switzerland (hereafter, jointly referred to as "ASSIGNEES")

### WHEREAS:

- ASSIGNOR has acquired or owns intellectual property rights for "IMPROVEMENTS IN POWDER-LIQUID DUAL-CHAMBER BAG", reference numbers P50069 and D50004 (hereafter the "INVENTION"), having been filed as DUAL CHAMBER FLEXIBLE CONTAINER AND DRUG PRODUCT USING SAME, U.S. application number 62/673584; DUAL CHAMBER FLEXIBLE CONTAINER, U.S. application number 29/648195 ; DUAL CHAMBER FLEXIBLE CONTAINER, U.S. application number 29/648195 ; DUAL CHAMBER FLEXIBLE CONTAINER AND DRUG PRODUCT USING SAME, U.S. application number 16/415736; and METHOD OF MAKING DUAL CHAMBER FLEXIBLE CONTAINER, U.S. application number 16/415767 (hereafter the "APPLICATIONS").
- 2) ASSIGNOR assigns to ASSIGNEES all of its intellectual property rights concerning the INVENTION and the APPLICATIONS, including but not limited to any national and/or regional patent application(s) or patent(s), any utility model application (s) or utility model(s), any trademark application(s) or trademark registration(s), any design application(s) or design registration(s), any copyright(s) or copyright registration(s), any trade secrets, and the right to file or obtain in any country any national and/or regional patent application(s) or patent(s), any utility model application (s) or utility model(s), any trademark application(s) or trademark registration(s), any design application(s) or design registration(s), any copyright(s) or copyright registration(s) directed to protection of the INVENTION (collectively the "INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY").

3) ASSIGNOR assigns to ASSIGNEES all of its intellectual property rights including the priority rights and the right for the ASSIGNEES to apply and be named as the applicant and to be entitled to have a patent or patents or other intellectual property right in relation to the INVENTION and the APPLICATIONS in its own name as owner.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSES that in consideration of the above premises and the sum of ten United States dollars and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, transfers and sets over unto ASSIGNEES, its successors and assigns, all of its rights concerning the INVENTION and the APPLICATONS and in the INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, **including** in particular all its rights to apply in respect of any national or regional patent application(s) or patent(s), priority rights, and other intellectual property right and all rights, privileges and advantages appertaining thereto to hold the same unto ASSIGNEES, its successors and assigns absolutely.

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, Assignor and Assignees have caused this Assignment to be signed by their duly authorized individuals.

For and on behalf of **Baxter R&D Europe SPRL** by its authorized officer

DocuSigned by: Brus Renaele

Name: Bruno Remacle Title: Sr. Dir., Engineering For and on behalf of **Baxter International Inc.** by its additional authorized officer

hanger A. Runger

Name: Joseph P. Reagen Title: Baxter Healthcare Corporation – Deputy General Counsel, Legal – Intellectual Property

For and on behalf of **Baxter Healthcare SA** By its authorized representative

burgh P. Ringer

Name: Joseph P. Reagen Title: Baxter Healthcare Corporation ---Deputy General Counsel, Legal ---Intellectual Property